PUBLIC SECTOR INSTITUTIONS TABLE FY 2023/24

No. Institutional Unit
Ministries
1. 1 Office of the President
1. 2 State House
1. 3 Office of the Prime Minister
1. 4 Ministry of Defence and Veteran Affairs
1. 5 Ministry of Public Service
1. 6 Ministry of Foreign Affairs
1. 7 Ministry of Justice and Constitutional Affairs
1. 8 Ministry of Finance, Planning and Economic Development
1. 9 Ministry of Internal Affairs
1. 10 Ministry of Agriculture, Animal Industry and Fisheries
1. 11 Ministry of Local Government
1. 12 Ministry of Lands, Housing & Urban Development
1. 13 Ministry of Education and Sports
1. 14 Ministry of Health
1. 15 Ministry of Trade, Industry and Co-Operatives
1. 16 Ministry of Works, and Transport
1. 17 Ministry of Energy and Mineral Development
1. 18 Ministry of Gender, Labour and Social Development
1. 19 Ministry of Water and Environment
1. 20 Ministry of Information Communication Technology and National Guidance
1. 21 Ministry of East African Community Affairs
1. 22 Ministry of Tourism, Wildlife and Antiquities
1. 23 Ministry of Kampala Capital City and Metropolitan Affairs

Hospitals
24 Mulago National Referral Hospital
25 Butabika National Referral Mental Hospital
26 Arua Regional Referral Hospital
27 Fort Portal Regional Referral Hospital
28 Gulu Regional Referral Hospital
29 Hoima Regional Referral Hospital
30 lJinja Regional Referral Hospital
31 Kabale Regional Referral Hospital
32 Masaka Regional Referral Hospital
33 Mbale Regional Referral Hospital
34 Soroti Regional Referral Hospital
35 Lira Regional Referral Hospital
36 Mbarara Regional Referral Hospital
37 Mubende Regional Referral Hospital
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Moroto Regional Referral Hospital

China-Uganda Friendship Hospital Naguru

Kiruddu Specialised National Referral Hospital
Kawempe Specialised National Referral Hospital
Entebbe Regional Referral Hospital

Mulago Specialized Women and Neonatal Hospital
Kayunga Regional Referral Hospital

Yumbe Regional Referral Hospital

Missions

Uganda Mission at the United Nations (New York)

Uganda High Commission in the United Kingdom (London)

Uganda High Commission in Canada (Ottawa)
Uganda High Commission in India (New Delhi)
Uganda High Commission in Egypt (Cairo)

Uganda High Commission in Kenya (Nairobi)
Uganda High Commission in Tanzania (Dar es Salaam)
Uganda High Commission in Nigeria (Abuja)
Uganda High Commission in South Africa (Pretoria)
Uganda Embassy in the United States (Washington)
Uganda Embassy in Ethiopia (Addis Ababa)
Uganda Embassy in China (Beijing)

Uganda Embassy in Rwanda (Kigali)

Uganda Embassy in Switzerland (Geneva)

Uganda Embassy in Japan (Tokyo)

Uganda Embassy in Saudi Arabia (Riyadh)

Uganda Embassy in Denmark (Copenhagen)
Uganda Embassy in Belgium (Brussels)

Uganda Embassy in Italy (Rome)

Uganda Embassy in DRC (Kinshasa)

Uganda Embassy in Sudan (Khartoum)

Uganda Embassy in France (Paris)

Uganda Embassy in Germany (Berlin)

Uganda Embassy in Iran (Tehran)

Uganda Embassy in Russia (Moscow)

Uganda Embassy in Australia (Canberra)

Uganda Embassy in South Sudan ( Juba)

Uganda Embassy in United Arab Emirates (Abu Dhabi)
Uganda Embassy in Burundi (Bujumbura)

Uganda Consulate in China (Guangzhou)

Uganda Embassy in Turkey (Ankara)

Uganda Embassy in Somalia (Mogadishu)

Uganda Consulate in Kenya (Mombasa)

Uganda Embassy in Malaysia (Kuala Lumpur)
Uganda Embassy in Algeria( Algiers)
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81
82
83

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
119
122
123
125
126

Uganda Embassy in Qatar (Doha)
Uganda Embassy in Cuba (Havana)
Uganda Embassy in Angola (Luanda)
Agencies

Courts of Judicature

Treasury Operations

Uganda Heart Institute

Uganda Cancer Institute

Uganda Aids Commission

Uganda Blood Transfusion Service
Parliamentary Commission

Equal Opportunities Commission
Uganda Land Commission

Health Service Commission

Judicial Service Commission

Law Reform Commission

Local Government Finance Commission
Uganda Human Rights Commission
Public Service Commission

Education Service Commision

Dairy Development Authority

Financial Intelligence Authority
National Drug Authority

National Environment Management Authority
National Forestry Authority

National Information Technology Authority
National Planning Authority

Uganda Free zones Authority

Uganda National Road Authority
Uganda Revenue Authority

Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets Authority

National Identification Registration Authority
National Population Council

National Agricultural Advisory Services Secretariat
Directorate of Public Prosecution

Directorate of Ethics And Integrity

Directorate of Government Analytical Laboratory
Office Of The Auditor General

Inspectorate of Government

External Security Organisation

National Agricultural Research Organisation
National Animal Genetic Resource Centre And Data Bank
National Citizenship and Immigration Control
National Curriculum & Development Centre



133 Uganda Bureau of Statistics

134 Uganda National Bureau of Standards

136 Uganda Industrial Research Institute

138 Uganda Police Force

139 Uganda Prisons

140 Uganda Registration Services Bureau

141 Uganda Road Fund

142 National Lotteries and Gaming Regulatory Board
144 Electoral Commission

145 Petroleum Authority of Uganda

146 Uganda Investment Authority

147 Kampala Capital City Authority (KCCA)

148 Science Technology and Innovation

149 Internal Security Organiasation

150 Uganda Retirement benefits Regulatory Authority
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No. Institutional Unit
Universities
2. 1 Busitema University
2. 2 Gulu University
2. 3 Kyambogo University
2. 4 Makerere University Business School
2. 5 Makerere University
2. 6 Mbarara University
2. 7 Muni University
2. 8 Kabale University
2. 9 Soroti University
2. 10 Lira University
2. 11 Uganda Management Institute
2. 12 Mountains of the Moon University
Agencies
2. 12 Uganda Communications Commission
2. 13 National Council for Higher Education
2. 14 National Council for Disability
2. 15 National Youth Council
2. 16 Uganda Trypanosomiasis Control Council
2. 17 Uganda Medical and Dental Practitioners Council
2. 18 Allied Health Professionals Council
2. 19 Uganda National Council for Women
2. 20 Uganda National Council of Science and Technology
2. 21 Uganda National Council of Sports
2. 22 Uganda Coffee Development Authority
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Uganda Wildlife Authority

Electricity Regulatory Authority

Uganda National Meteorological Authority

Law Development Centre

Management Training and Advisory Centre
Uganda Wildlife Education Centre

Uganda National Cultural Centre

Lugogo Vocational Training Institute

Bukalasa Agricultural College

Uganda Virus Research Institute

Uganda Petroleum Institute Kigumba

Fisheries Training Institute

Uganda Wildlife Training Institute - Kasese

Uganda Institute of Information and Communications Technology
Nakawa Vocational Training Institute

Uganda Export Promotion Board

Uganda National Examinations Board

National Library of Uganda

National Medical Stores

Uganda Cotton Development Organisation
Uganda Development Corporation

Uganda Energy Credit Capitalisation Company (UECCC)
Uganda Nurses and Midwives Council

Uganda Tourism Board

Uganda Business Technical and Examination Board
Atomic Energy Council

There are no social security funds. 1\

There are no state governments.
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Institutional Unit
Districts

Abim District
Adjumani District
Agago District
Alebtong District
Amolatar District
Amudat District
Amuria District
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Amuru District
Apac District

Arua District
Budaka District
Bududa District
Bugiri District
Bugweri District
Buhweju District
Buikwe District
Bukedea District
Bukomansimbi District
Bukwo District
Bulambuli District
Buliisa District
Bundibugyo District
Bunyangabu District
Bushenyi District
Busia District
Butaleja District
Butambala District
Butebo District
Buvuma District
Buyende District
Dokolo District
Gomba District
Gulu District
Hoima District
Ibanda District
Iganga District
Isingiro District
Jinja District
Kaabong District
Kabale District
Kabarole District
Kaberamaido District
Kagadi District
Kakumiro District
Kalaki District
Kalangala District
Kaliro District
Kalungu District
Kamuli District
Kamwenge District
Kanungu District
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Kapchorwa District
Kapelebyong District
Karenga District
Kasanda District
Kasese District
Katakwi District
Kayunga District
Kazo District
Kibaale District
Kiboga District
Kibuku District
Kikuube District
Kiruhura District
Kiryandongo District
Kisoro District
Kitagwenda District
Kitgum District
Koboko District
Kole District

Kotido District
Kumi District
Kwania District
Kween District
Kyankwanzi District
Kyegegwa District
Kyenjojo District
Kyotera District
Lamwo District

Lira District District
Luuka District
Luwero District
Lwengo District
Lyantonde District
Madi Okollo District
Manafwa District
Maracha District
Masaka District
Masindi District
Mayuge District
Mbale District
Mbarara District
Mitooma District
Mityana District
Moroto District
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96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136
137
138

Moyo District
Mpigi District
Mubende District
Mukono District
Nabilatuk District
Nakaseke District
Nakasongola District
Namayingo District
Namisindwa District
Namutumba District
Napak District
Nebbi District
Ngora District
Ntoroko District
Ntungamu District
Nwoya District
Obongi District
Omoro District
Otuke District
Oyam District
Pader District
Pakwach District
Pallisa District
Rakai District
Rubanda District
Rubirizi District
Rukiga District
Rukungiri District
Rwampara District
Sembabule District
Serere District
Sheema District
Sironko District
Soroti District
Terego District
Tororo District
Wakiso District
Yumbe District
Zombo District
Municipal Councils
Apac MC

Bugiri MC
Bushenyi Ishaka MC
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139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

177
178
179
180

Busia MC
Entebbe MC
Ibanda MC
Iganga MC
Kabale MC
Kamuli MC
Kapchorwa MC
Kasese MC
Kira MC
Kisoro MC
Kitgum MC
Koboko MC
Kotido MC
Kumi MC
Lugazi MC
Makidye MC
Masindi M C
Mityana MC
Moroto MC
Mubende MC
Mukono MC
Nansana MC
Nebbi MC
Njeru MC
Ntungamo M C
Rukungiri MC
Sheema M.C
Tororo MC
Cities

Arua City
Fort-portal City
Gulu City
Hoima City
Jinja City

Lira City
Masaka City
Mbale City
Mbarara City
Soroti City
Town Councils
Abim
Adjumani
Aduku

Agago
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181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

Alebtong
Amolatar
Amudat
Amuria
Amuru
Anaka
Ayer
Bbanda
Bikurungu
Bombo
Budadiri
Budaka
Bududa
Buganikire
Bugembe
Bugongi
Bugweri
Buheesi
Buhimba
Buikwe
Bukedea
Bukomansimbi
Bukomero
Bukwo
Bulambuli
Bulengeni
Buliisa
Bundibugyo
Bunyiny
Bunyinza
Busembatia
Bushigayi
Busiu
Busolwe
Busunga
Busunju
Butalangu
Butaleja
Butama- Mitunda
Butebo
Butemba
Butogota
Butunduzi
Buvuma
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225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268

Buwangani
Buwenge
Buyaga
Buyanja
Buyende
Bweyale
Dokolo
Endirizi
Gombe
Hamurwa
Hima
Igorora
Ishongororo
Isingiro
Jewa
Kaabong
Kaberamaido
Kaberebere
Kabujogera
Kabuyanda
Kafunjo Mirama
Kagadi
Kagarama
Kahunge
Kajjansi
Kakindo
Kakira
Kakiri
Kakooge
Kakumiro
Kalaki
Kalangala
Kaliro
Kalisizo
Kalongo
Kalungu
Kambuga
Kamwenge
Kanara

Kanoni (Rwampara)

Kanoni (Gomba)
Kanungu
Kapelebyong
Kaproron
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269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
2901
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312

Karago
Karenga
Karugutu
Karuma
Kasaali
Kasambira
Kasambya
Kasangati
kasanje
Kasensero
Kashenshero
Kashenyi Kajani
Kasilo
Kassanda
Katabi
Katakwi
Katerera
Katooke
Katosi
Katuna
Katwe-Kabatoro
Kayunga
Kazo
Kebisoni
Kibaale
Kibiito
Kiboga
Kibuku
Kibuuku
Kidetok
Kigorobya
Kigumba
Kihihi

Kijura
Kikagate
Kiko

Kikuube
Kinoni
Kinyamaseke
Kiruhura
Kiryandongo
kisiita
Kisinga
Kitagata
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313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356

Kitagwenda
Kitwe
Kiwoko
Kizinda
Kongunga
Kyamuhunga
Kyamukube
Kyamulibwa
Kyamutunzi
Kyankwanzi
Kyarusozi
Kyazanga
Kyegegwa
Kyengera
Kyenjojo
Kyotera
Lamwo
Lorengecora
Lukaya
Luuka
Luwero
Lwakhakha
Lwamata
Lwengo
Lyantonde
Mabaale
Maddu
Magale
Magamaga
Malaba
Manafwa
Maracha
Masheruka
Masode- Karagi
Masuliita
Mateete
Mayuge
Migeera
Mitooma
Moyo
Mpara
Mparo
Mpigi

Mpondwe-Lhubiriha
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357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400

Mubuku
Mugusu
Muhanga
Muhorro
Nabilatuk
Nabumali
Nagongera
Nakaloke

Nakaseke

Nakaseke-Butalangu

Nakasongola
Namasale
Namayingo
Namayumba
Namisindwa
Namutumba
Nangako
Napak
Nauyo
Nazigo
Ngoma
Ngora
Nkokonjeru
Nsiika
Ntandi
Ntwetwe
Nyahuka
Nyamukana
Nyamunuka
Obongi
Omoro
Otuke
Oyam
Pader
Padibe
Paidha
Pakwach
Pallisa
Patongo
Rakai
Rubaare
Rubanda
Rubirizi



5. 401 Rubona

5. 402 Rubuguri

5. 403 Rugendabara-Kikongo
5. 404 Rukiga

5. 405 Rushango

5. 406 Rwamabondo
5. 407 Rwashamaire
5. 408 Rwebisengo
5. 409 Rwenkobwa
5. 410 Rwentobo

5. 411 Rwentuuha
5. 412 Rwerere

5. 413 Rwimi

5. 414 Rwoho

5. 415 Ryakarimira
5. 416 Sanga

5. 417 Sembabule
5. 418 Semuto

5. 419 Serere

5. 420 Shuuku

5. 421 Sironko

5. 422 Wakiso

5. 423 Wobulenzi

5. 424 Yumbe

5. 425 Zirobwe

5. 426 Zombo

Institutional Unit

Bank of Uganda

Capital Markets Authority

Housing Finance Bank

Insurance Regulatory Authority

Micro Finance Support Center Limited
National Social Security Fund

Post Bank Uganda

Pride Microfinance Uganda Limited
Uganda Development Bank

Uganda Microfinance Regulatory Authority

2
OO0 D0

O 00N O Ul b WN B

[E
o

No. Institutional Unit
7. 1 Civil Aviation Authority
Hotel and Tourism Training Institute( Formerly Crested Crane Hotel&
7. 2 Toursim)
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Kilembe Mines

Mandela National Stadium

Nakivubo War Memorial Stadium

National Housing and Construction Company
National Enterprises Corporation

New Vision Printing & Publishing Co. Ltd.
Nile Hotel International Ltd

National Water & Sewerage Corporation
Uganda Air Cargo

Uganda Broadcasting Corporation

Uganda Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.
Uganda Electricity Generation Co. Ltd.
Uganda Electricity Transmission Company Ltd.
Uganda Livestock Industries

Uganda Posts Ltd (Posta Uganda)

Uganda Printing and Publishing Corp.
Uganda Property Holdings Ltd

Uganda Railways Corporation

Uganda Seeds Ltd

Dairy Corporation Ltd

Uganda National Oil Company

1\ The National Social Security Fund is a provident fund by definition
(GFSM2014) and is categorised under the public sector (public financial
corporation)



